Fully integrated test solution supporting DSn/PDH,
SONET/SDH and Next-Generation SONET/SDH test functions
DS1/E1 to OC-48/STM-16 interfaces in a single module
(upgradable to OC-192/STM-64)
Supports SONET, SDH, DSn, PDH and Next-Generation
SONET/SDH
Ethernet-over-SONET/SDH (EoS) test capabilities via support
for GFP, VCAT and LCAS

2488 = 2.488 Gb/s (OC-48/STM-16)
FTB-81XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. Enables E1/2M in DS3/45M analysis, as per ITU-T G.747 recommendation.
2. Next-Gen SONET/SDH options include GFP, HO-VCAT, LO-VCAT and LCAS. These options are only applicable for FTB-8100-NG and FTB-8110-NG modules.
3. Enables Ethernet add/drop interface. This option is only applicable for FTB-8100-NG and FTB-8110-NG modules.
Software options
DSn
PDH
G.7471
Next-Gen SONET/SDH2
EEoS3
FTB-8100 FTB-8110 FTB-8100-NG FTB-8110-NG
Weight (without transceiver) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb) 1.4 kg (3.0 lb) 0.9 kg (2.0 lb) 1.4 kg (3.0 lb)
Size (H x W x D) 51 mm x 76 mm x 254 mm 76 mm x 76 mm x 254 mm 51 mm x 76 mm x 254 mm 76 mm x 76 mm x 254 mm
(2 in x 3 in x 10 in) (3 in x 3 in x 10 in) (2 in x 3 in x 10 in) (3 in x 3 in x 10 in)
Temperature
operating 0 °C to 40 °C 0 °C to 40 °C 0 °C to 40 °C 0 °C to 40 °C
(32 °F to 104 °F) (32 °F to 104 °F) (32 °F to 104 °F) (32 °F to 104 °F)
storage —40 °C to 60 °C —40 °C to 60 °C —40 °C to 60 °C —40 °C to 60 °C
(—40 °F to 140 °F) (—40 °F to 140 °F) (—40 °F to 140 °F) (—40 °F to 140 °F)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Specifications
MODULE TEST KIT
FTB-8100 FTB-8110 FTB-8100-NG FTB-8110-NG
SONET/SDH 2.5 Gb/s SONET/SDH 2.5 Gb/s Next-Gen SONET/SDH 2.5 Gb/s Next-Gen SONET/SDH 2.5 Gb/s
Analyzer module with one small form   Analyzer module with one small form  Analyzer module with one small form   Analyzer module with one small form
pluggable (SFP) transceiver receptacle pluggable (SFP) transceiver receptacle pluggable (SFP) transceiver receptacle pluggable (SFP) transceiver receptacle
supporting up to OC-48/STM-16 supporting up to OC-48/STM-16 supporting up to OC-48/STM-16 supporting up to OC-48/STM-16
optical rates optical rates, as well as optical rates optical rates, as well as
electrical DSn/PDH interfacese electrical DSn/PDH interfaces
Test Interfaces
SONET: OC-3, OC-12, OC-48 SONET: OC-3, OC-12, OC-48, STS-1e, STS-3e SONET: OC-3, OC-12, OC-48 SONET: OC-3, OC-12, OC-48, STS-1e, STS-3e
SDH: STM-1, STM-4, STM-16 SDH: STM-1, STM-4, STM-16, STM-0e, STM-1e SDH: STM-1, STM-4, STM-16 SDH: STM-1, STM-4, STM-16, STM-0e, STM-1e
DSn: DS-1, DS-3, Dual DS1 Rx, Dual DS3 Rx DSn: DS-1, DS-3, Dual DS1 Rx, Dual DS3 Rx
PDH: E1, E3, E4 PDH: E1, E3, E4
Tranceivers:
FTB-8190: Multirate (155/622/2488 Mb/s)
optical SFP transceiver module with
LC connector; 1310 nm; short reach
FTB-8191: Multirate (155/622/2488 Mb/s)
optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1310 nm;
intermediate reach
FTB-8192: Multirate (155/622/2488 Mb/s)
optical SFP transceiver module with
LC connector; 1550 nm; long reach
Complementary Product
FTB-8100
FTB-8080 Sync Analyzer
The FTB-8080 Synch Analyzer is a comprehensive test solution for
telecom network synchronization assurance, monitoring and
troubleshooting applications. It offers a full range of wander and sync
testing functionalities, including graphical display of TIE, MTIE and